## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION NO. 219 OF 2014

## Resolution introduced by Dickinson and Wood

## APPOINTING PERSONNEL OFFICER

WHEREAS, Kathleen Barrie, retired from employment as Personnel Officer for Warren County effective February 28, 2014, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 95 of 2014, among other matters, appointed Gretchen Steffan, the Warren County Human Resources Director to serve as Temporary Personnel Officer until such time as a new Personnel Officer is hired, and

WHEREAS, the Personnel Committee has interviewed candidates for the position and based on their discussions, the Chairman of the Personnel Committee is recommending that Patricia C. Nenninger be appointed to the position of Personnel Officer for Warren County for a term of six (6) years as prescribed by Civil Service Law Section 15 (1) (b), at an annual salary of \$66,940, and subject to completion of the background investigation and the County's review of the background investigation as provided by Resolution No. 501 of 2012, as amended by Resolution No. 590 of 2012; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that in accordance with the provisions of Section 15 (1) (b) of the Civil Service Law, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Patricia C. Nenninger as Personnel Officer for Warren County for a six (6) year term commencing on April 28, 2014 and extending through April 27, 2020, at an annual salary of \$66,940 and subject to the completion of the background investigation as set forth in the preambles of this resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 95 of 2014 is hereby amended as may be necessary, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan is hereby amended accordingly.